
 
 

 

 

 
 
DATE:            September 19, 2023 

TO:                       Potential Respondents 

FROM:             Carrie Stoeckert—Construction Contract Expeditor III 

SUBJECT:                  Addendum #1 

RFQ752-25-994CS  

UNT Campus Master Plan 

    

 

NOTICE:   

 

This Addendum is being issued as there is a change to Pre-Solicitation Meeting time for the 

Request for Qualifications (RFQ): 
 

Pre-Solicitation Meeting 
 
A pre-solicitation meeting will be held virtually at 3:00 PM on September 30, 2024, via Microsoft 
Teams meeting link below: 
 

Microsoft Teams Need help?  
Join the meeting now  
Meeting ID: 236 012 022 39  
Passcode: bc9tPq  
Dial in by phone  
+1 940-304-2772,,518063846# United States, Denton  
Find a local number  
Phone conference ID: 518 063 846#  
For organizers: Meeting options | Reset dial-in PIN  

 

https://aka.ms/JoinTeamsMeeting?omkt=en-US
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MWU2YzY4MWMtMDgzMi00NzdkLWEwYjUtMzg3MDEyYzAyZDc3%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2270de1992-07c6-480f-a318-a1afcba03983%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%223875f742-7342-4801-b8e7-bcc4d92b3b67%22%7d
tel:+19403042772,,518063846
https://dialin.teams.microsoft.com/ed4f9d76-3149-4a59-8bea-f677c7582955?id=518063846
https://teams.microsoft.com/meetingOptions/?organizerId=3875f742-7342-4801-b8e7-bcc4d92b3b67&tenantId=70de1992-07c6-480f-a318-a1afcba03983&threadId=19_meeting_MWU2YzY4MWMtMDgzMi00NzdkLWEwYjUtMzg3MDEyYzAyZDc3@thread.v2&messageId=0&language=en-US
https://dialin.teams.microsoft.com/usp/pstnconferencing

